DT12 Hec a POI/PTO 0 5 MAY 2004

Kusumoto 223

A) 3581.40

Form PTO-1595 RECORI (Rev. 10/02)	9 - 15 - 2004 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1) 2004 (2010 AND 10) AND 10 A	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of eceiving party(ies)	
Name of conveying party(ies):		
KATSUJI EIMURA	Name: MISHIMA GIKEN CO., LTD.	
	Internal Address:	
গ্ গ্রত্য		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
	Street Address: 7-5, 4-chome, Kawara,	
Security Agreement Change of Nam	Kusatsu-shi	
Other	JAPAN	
	City: Shiga State: Zip: 525-0021	
2/12/04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ✔ Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
**	application, the execution date of the application is: 2/12/04	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10494592		
A. Paterit Application No.(5) 10474372	D. Faterit No.(S)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: KARL F. MILDE, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
MILDE & HOFFBERG, LLP	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
2013/2004 ENRIPRES 00001668 L0494557 1		
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 10 BANK STREET - STE. 460	o. Deposit account number.	
Street Address.		
	_	
City: WHITE PLAINS State: NY Zip: 10606		
CityStateZip		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.		
/		
KARL F. MILDE, JR.	1/10 1/4 5/5/04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0316

KAKUICHIKASEI CO., LTD. 31-10, Toyotsu-cho, Suita-shi Osaka 564-0051 JAPAN

> PATENT REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0317

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, THE RECEIPT AND ADEQUACY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED,

OF 7-5, 4-chome, Kawara, Kusatsu-shi, Shiga 520-0021, JAPAN hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto MISHIMA GIKEN CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan located at 7-5, 4-chome, Kawara, Kusatsu-shi, Shiga 525-0021, JAPAN and KAKUICHIKASEI CO., LTD., a corporation of Japan located at 31-10, Toyotsu-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka 564-0051, JAPAN, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

[X]	executed concurrent	y nerewith
[]	was filed on	as application Serial No.

entitled

. . . .

METAL MOLD FOR A COMBINED PRODUCT COMPOSED OF PIECES AND METHOD OF MOLDING THE COMBINED PRODUCT and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

FIED 12 2004

RECORDED: 05/05/2004

Inventor(s)

Katsuji Eimura

PCT0395A-US

KUSUMOTO 223-KFM

PATENT REEL: 015771 FRAME: 0318